File No. 6/03/2025-DGTR
Government of India
Department of Commerce
Ministry of Commerce & Industry
Directorate General of Trade Remedies
4th Floor, Jeevan Tara Building,

5, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001

Date: 2" December 2025

Subject: Second revised interested parties’ list in the case of an anti-dumping
investigation concerning imports of “Low Ash Metallurgical Coke” originating in or
exported from Australia, China, Colombia, Indonesia, Japan and Russia.

1. With Reference to the above-mentioned investigation, it is informed that the list of the
interested parties has been updated based on comments received and the same is mentioned in
Annexure-|.

2. Due care has been taken in listing all the entities that have registered themselves as interested
parties or have filed comments/submissions before the Directorate in the present investigation.
However, the Directorate must be intimated within a period of 7 days of the publication of
this notice on the DGTR website, at e-mail addresses — dd15-dgtr@gov.in, dd16-dgtr@gov.in
and adv13-dgtr@gov.in, in case any interested party has inadvertently been left out/not included
in this list or has been erroneously mentioned.

3. Other details/instructions remain the same.

Devender Singh

Joint Director General (Foreign Trade)
DGTR

email: dd15-dgtr@gov.in
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Annexure — |

Anti-dumping investigation concerning imports of “Low Ash Metallurgical Coke” originating in or
exported from Australia, China, Colombia, Indonesia, Japan and Russia.

S.

Nature of Legal
No. | Name of the Party Representative & E-mail ID
The Party .
Advisor
Indian Metallurgical
1 Coke Manufacturer’s kg@tpm.i
Association Domestic axg@tpm.in
‘ , TPM aastha@tpm.in,
(IMCOM) Industry : :
salil@tpm.in
5 Bengal Energy
Limited
atdag.newdelhi@kemlu.go.id,
3 Re EE???/I r?(:lcotgzsia Government Self dirpp-daglu@kemendag.go.id,
P subdit2dpp@kemendag.go.id,
Tom.Overton-Clarke@dfat.gov.au
Australian High Bhisham.Bhasin@dfat.gov.au
4 Commission Government Self Zoe.Woodlee@dfat.gov.au
Tanya.Gladston@dfat.gov.au
Delhi@economy.gov.ru
The Trade PetrenkoRS@economy.gov.ru
5 Representation pf the Government Self TltkovaMI@economy.gov.ru
Russian Federation in rusintrade@mail.ru
the Republic of India SitnikovAL@economy.gov.ru
SeryshevDN@economy.gov.ru
Producer, koustuv.kakati @tatasteel.com
6 | TATA Steel Limited consumer Self manishmishra@tatasteel.com
and importer sweenal.meshram@tatasteel.com
SanjayNotani@elp-in.com,
M/s BlueScope Steel Producer and Amb_arlshSatmana_than@feIp-m.com,
7 o divyashreesuri@elp-in.com,
Limited Exporter . ;
shyammatanhelia@elp-in.com
Economic Laws shrinkhlagupta@elp-in.com
8 Nippon Coke & Producer Practice SanjayNotani@elp-in.com,
Engineering Co., Ltd AmbarishSathianathan@elp-in.com
. . harikabakaraju@elp-in.com
9 NlppgrgrStgre;t'il'orﬁdmg Exporter prashantsharma@elp-in.com
P shantanusingh@elp-in.com
10 Pt Risun Wei Shan Producer and
| i E .. .
ndonesia xporter World Trade rjain@wtcind.com,
- - Consultants & anmol@wtcind.com
China Risun Group . . ’
11 (Hong Kong) Limited Exporter Advocates chhavi@wtcind.com
Risun Materials Co.,
12 Ltd Exporter
ArcelorMittal Nippon harsha@sarvada.co.in,
13 Steel India Private Importer Sarvada Legal atul@sarvada.co.in

Limited (“AMNS”)

seetha@sarvada.co.in
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DVTC Trading LLC-

14 £z Exporter
PT Kinrui New
15 | Energy Technologies Producer
Indone5|-a SBA Strategy radhika:sharma@sbaconsuIting.co.in,
16 Hong Kong Jl_nte_ng Trader Consulting LLP arplt.bhargava@sba-ca.cor_n, i
Development Limited lakhvinder.singh@sbaconsulting.in
17 PT. Detian C_oking Producer
Indonesia
18 | Neo Metaliks Limited Importer and Khaitan & Co. vikram.ngik@khai'ganco.com,
User mayank.jain@khaitanco.com
. devinder.bagia@lakshmisri.com,
19 Indian Metals and Producer/user Laghsr?i'g#;?:;an gopakrushna.das@lakshmisri.com,
Ferro Alloys Ltd nithya.s@lakshmisri.com
20 Rashmi Metaliks
Limited
21 grril\s/Z?el\/lL?:g:'ltle(g LUMIERE Law Harsh.Mittal@lumierelp.com
- liks Indian Partners, Agneshwgr.Sen@!n.ey.com
22 F? rissa Meta Importers Advocates & Akshay.Jain@lumierelp.com
rivate Limited . )
- Solicitors Amar.Anand@in.ey.com
Rashmi Green
23 Hydrogen Steel
Private Limited
24 Sunflag Iron & Steel Bhargav.Mansatta@Trilegal.com
Co. Ltd. Importers Dhruv.Gupta@Trilegal.com
25 | SLR Metaliks Limited | and Users Gaurav.Gogia@Trilegal.com
26 Mukand Ltd. bhava.sharma@Trilegal.com
Mitsubishi Chemical Trilegal
27 Corporation Exporter Samsuddha.Majumder@trilegal.com,
Mitsubishi Pranjal.Srivastava@Trilegal.com,
28 Corporation RtM Exporter Advetita@Trilegal.com
Japan Ltd.
Indian Ferro Alloys Lakshmikumaran devinder.bagia@lakshmisri.com,
29 Producers’ Association & Sridharan gopakrushna.das@lakshmisri.com,
Association nithya.s@lakshmisri.com
M/s Narsingh Ispat
30 Ltd.
hemantgoyal @narsinghispat.com,
M/s Balmukund User Industry | Hemant Goyal balmukundsponge@gmail.com,
31 Sponge & Iron Pvt. sanjaypoddar@prestigesteel.in
Ltd.
M/s Purulia Metal
32 Casting Pvt. Ltd.
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